

- On page 281—Case of Andrew J. Brown, remarks should read color guard, wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 281—Case of Geo. W. Gittings, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 281—Case of Edw. S. Gernard, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 281—Case of James W. Hider, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 281—Case of Luther E. Harn, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 282—Case of Ezra Keeny, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 282—Case of Treborn G. Miles, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania; disability.
- On page 282—Case of Wm. H. Poole, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 282—Case of James Riggs, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 282—Case of Wm. H. H. Saylor, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 283—Case of William Brewer, remarks should read May 5, 1864.
- On page 286—Case of Moses Arnold, remarks should read color guard.
- On page 288—Case of David R. Coblentz, remarks should read color guard.
- On page 291—Case of Hanson F. Fogle, remarks should read color guard.
- On page 292—Case of Ephraim Myers, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 292—Case of Chas. W. Mullinix, remarks should read May 8, 1864.
- On page 293—Case of George Delauter, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 294—Name of Joshua Mettart should read Joshua Medtart, and remarks read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 294—Case of Benjamin F. Powers, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 294—Case of John H. Rice, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 294—Case of Samuel E. Weise, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 294—Case of Samuel E. Young, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 295—Case of First Lieutenant Gornell C. Skipwith, remarks should read disability.
- On page 295—Case of Second Lieutenant Jos. Robinson, remarks should read disability.
- On page 295—Case of John S. Creamer, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 295—Case of Geo. O. Creamer, remarks should read killed, Wilderness.
- On page 295—Case of Sylvester M. Dick, remarks should read color guard, killed, Spottsylvania.
- On page 295—Case of Chas. W. Gilbert, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Case of John W. Hawkins, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 296—Case of George E. Howett, remarks should read killed, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Case of Wm. A. Hawkins, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Case of Samuel Horner, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 296—Case of James Johnson, rank should read sergeant.
- On page 296—Case of James McCammons, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 296—Case of Edward R. McCommons, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 296—Case of Wm. P. Rogers, remarks should read May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Case of Isaac H. Reed, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Name of George Stockam should read George Stockham, and remarks color sergeant.
- On page 296—Case of Amos E. Stephens, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 296—Name of Charles Stockam should read Charles Stockham.
- On page 296—Case of William Simms, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 296—Case of Chas. J. Thompson, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 297—Case of Frisby Hagenberger, remarks should read Spottsylvania.
- On page 298—Case of Martin L. Knodle, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 298—Case of Daniel H. Mowen, remarks should read wounded May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 298—Case of Hanson McCarter, the date of muster out should not appear, and remarks should read killed May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 298—Name of Solomon Roher should read Solomon Rohrer, and remarks should read color guard; wounded mortally May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 298—Case of Cyrus Ridenour, remarks should read wounded May 5, 1864, Wilderness.
- On page 298—Case of John Stull, remarks should read May 8, 1864, Spottsylvania.
- On page 321—Add name of Peter Yager, enlisted August 14, 1862; discharged, May 31, 1865; omitted on Muster Roll furnished Commission for compilation, but service subsequently established.
- On page 324—Add name of John W. Lowe, enlisted October 1, 1862; discharged, November 10, 1864; omitted on Muster Roll furnished Commission for compilation, but service subsequently established.
- On page 336—Case of head line, unassigned enlisted officers, should read non-commissioned officers.
- On page 365—Add name of Jacob Schierlitz, enlisted July 10, 1863; discharged, January 29, 1864; omitted on Muster Roll furnished Commission for compilation, but service subsequently established.
- On page 371—In case of Amos Reed, name also found as Elias A. Reed.